
State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) 
Contact List 
 
Call or email us – we answer our phones and get back to you promptly. Point of contact if you’re not sure who 
to call will be David Bogan. 
 
 
Roger Roper 
OPRD Assistant Director, Heritage Programs/Deputy 
SHPO  
503-986-0677  
Roger.Roper@state.or.us  
 
Christine Curran 
Associate Deputy SHPO  
503-986-0684  
Chrissy.Curran@state.or.us  
 
Nancy Nelson, M.A., R.P.A. 
Oregon State Parks Archaeologist 
503-986-0578 
Nancy.Nelson@state.or.us 
 
Dr. Dennis Griffin, Ph.D., R.P.A. 
State Archaeologist  
503-986-0674  
Dennis.Griffin@state.or.us  
 
Susan Lynn White, M.A., R.P.A 
Assistant State Archaeologist  
503-986-0675  
Susan.White@state.or.us  
 
Matthew Diederich 
GIS Archaeologist  
503-986-0577  
Matthew.Diederich@state.or.us  
 
Eunice Overhulser 
Archaeological GIS Technician  
503-986-0683  
Eunice.Overhulser@state.or.us  
 
Julie Osborne 
Section 106 Review & Compliance Specialist  
503-986-0661  
Julie.Osborne@state.or.us  
 
David Bogan 
Communications Coordinator/Cultural Education 
Specialist  
503-986-0671  
David.Bogan@state.or.us  
 
 

Kimberly Dunn 
Heritage Programs Grants Coordinator  
503-986-0670  
Kimberly.Dunn@state.or.us  
 
Kyle Jansson 
Heritage Commission Coordinator  
503-986-0673  
heritage.info@state.or.us  
 
Kuri Gill 
Historic Cemeteries Program Coordinator/CLG 
Coordinator  
503-986-0685  
Kuri.Gill@state.or.us  
 
Ian Johnson 
National Register/Review & Compliance/Survey 
Coordinator  
503-986-0678  
Ian.Johnson@state.or.us  
 
Cara Kaser 
National Register/Survey Coordinator  
503-986-0784  
Cara.Kaser@state.or.us  
 
Tracy Zeller 
National Register Assistant  
503-986-0690  
Tracy.Zeller@state.or.us 
 
Sheri Stuart 
Main Street Program Coordinator  
503-986-0679  
Sheri.Stuart@state.or.us 
 
Joy Sears 
Restoration Specialist  
503-986-0688  
Joy.Sears@state.or.us  
 
Susan Haylock 
Special Assessment Tax Incentive Specialist  
503-986-0672  
Susan.Haylock@state.or.us 
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